Longar Industries Limited, Unit 25, Glenmore Business Park, Colebrook Way Weyhill Road, Andover, Hampshire SP10 3GZ United Kingdom
T +44 (0)1264 332 993      F +44 (0)1264 332 994      E info@longarind.com      W www.longarind.com
LONGAR® TYPE 2 FEATURES:
•	100% Flame barrier protection to DIN 18869-5.
•	Cutsafe safety edges.
•	Fully welded construction – all stainless steel construction.
•	Meets insurance requirements.
•	Meets HVCA DW172 requirements.

LONGAR® Type 2
High Performance Premium Baffle Filter
SIZE ORDERING GUIDE (TOLERANCES +/- 2mm)
Part Number Actual Size HxWxD Nominal Size HxWxD Weight Filter Free Area
TYPE2ST10X20X2
243 x 496 x 45mm    254 x 508 x 50mm 1.40kgs       0.08m²
 9.57 x 19.53 x 1.77" 10 x 20 x 2"  3.08lbs 0.86ft²
TYPE2ST12X20X2
295 x 496 x 45mm   304 x 508 x 50mm         1.61kgs      0.09m²
11.6 1 x 19.53 x 1.77" 12 x 20 x 2" 3.54lbs 1.02ft²
TYPE2ST16X16X2
395 x 395 x 45mm  406 x 406 x 50mm 1.54kgs 0.10m²
15.55 x 15.55 x 1.77" 16 x 16 x 2" 3.39lbs 1.05ft²
TYPE2ST16X20X2
395 x 496 x 45mm 406 x 508 x 50mm 1.96kgs 0.13m²
15.55 x 19.53 x 1.77" 16 x 20 x 2" 4.31lbs 1.40ft²
TYPE2ST18X18X2
444 x 444 x 45mm 457 x 457 x 50mm 1.98kgs 0.13m²
17.48 x 17.48 x 1.77" 18 x 18 x 2" 4.36lbs 1.40ft²
TYPE2ST20X16X2
496 x 395 x 45mm 508 x 406 x 50mm 1.93kgs 0.12m²
19.53 x 15.55 x 1.77" 20 x 16 x 2" 4.25lbs 1.32ft²
TYPE2ST20X20X2
496 x 496 x 45mm 508 x 508 x 50mm 2.41kgs  0.16m²
19.53 x 19.53 x 1.77" 20 x 20 x 2" 5.30lbs 1.76ft²
TYPE2ST24X24X2
597 x 597 x 45mm 609 x 609 x 50mm 3.15kgs 0.24m²
23.50 x 23.50 x 1.77"  24 x 24 x 2" 6.93lbs 2.56ft²
FINAL RECOMMENDED PRESSURE DROP: 400 PASCALS
Pressure drop and airflow information available on request.
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Longar specifies the baffle filter as height x width x thickness. The handles are fixed to the height and drain holes punched on the width. The length of the baffle
blade is the height; please ensure correct orientation is given when ordering.
Longar Industries Limited, Unit 25, Glenmore Business Park, Colebrook Way Weyhill Road, Andover, Hampshire SP10 3GZ United Kingdom
T +44 (0)1264 332 993      F +44 (0)1264 332 994      E info@longarind.com      W www.longarind.com
FILTERS AND FABRICATIONS FOR A CLEANER ENVIRONMENT
As part of our program for continuous improvement, Longar Ltd reserves the right to change specifications without notice. 15-01-2016.